
'�/ANA f I HORSERACING 
Harrah's Hoosier Park 

IHRC Judges' Daily Report 
COMMISSION 

DATE: • 5-15-2025

TRACK CONDITION: FAST 

ALL SOURCES HANDLE: $925,030 

RACE 

2 
3 
4 
5. 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

RACE 

6 
14 

#4 PERSISTENT THREAT A

HORSE 

#4 PERSISTENT THREAT 
#4CRISTAK 
#4 COOL KINDA LADY 
#5 SWEETASMON1 
#8SHELLYONTHEBEACH 
#6SIMSAM 
#6 UNCLE ARCHIE 
#3 KODY KICKSTAND 
#2 SPECIAL SELECT 
#1 THE FAMILY MAN 
#2 FOX VALLEY LANDEN 
#6 RIPASSO 
#6 SUPERFECTAHANOVER 
#1 SERIOUS MIKI 

HORSE 

#5REALHELP 
#8BETUSTAY 

DAY OF RACING 31 OF160 
WEATHER: 
CLEAR,85° 

JUDGES: 

K.GUMM
T.H0PE
B.BARNES

·:c£iiiv.ts:;
CLAIMED BY: 

Angela Stewart, et al 

····.•HoR§:es,�mn.·· 

FINISH 

1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 

ODDS 

3/5 
8/5 
8/5 
4/5 
12/1 
6/1 
8/5 
1/1 
5/2 
6/5 
3/1 
4/5 
11/1 
3/1 

... SCRA'ECHESrI .,, •• 

REASON 

(vet - lame) 
(vet- sick) 

:::i:::U::i:'}::1\ii;/;;/\?;ts;.: _;i�tJ)i ;: • ;,i£{1 ·,\f:J fl :<Ir!J1t ;;;i;, ;;.· f/: tDRIYERi'.�¢t§'.,1rG£·fi:f

PURSES: $106,700 

Richard Redder 

REASON 

Winner, claimed 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 
Winner 

RACES: 
14 

'.\',;' 
PRICE 

$5,000 

RACE HORSE NEW DRIVER PROGRAM DRIVER 

10 #9 DUSTIN THEOTHERS Jared Seekman Atlee Bender 

'·,: .<;i;r:i�:.1J1�;�1;;1]fa�·-if ff,;1 \i:0�t:� /tiliil/,:jt d:far; \i\.J�t\id{;fa ;::i0HQRSES!-P1)A(;:EJi;:QNJitfS_TS'.:;�-;,;:}1 
RACE HORSE 

1 #3 MOTOR CITY MAN 
6 #10 DAN'S DANDY 
7 #7 MOLLY'S TERRY 
8 #1 PILOT LIGITT 
8 #7 HELPMEIMONFIRE 

REASON 

(steward's list-poor performance) 
(steward's list- break off qualifier) 
(steward's list- break off qualifier) 
(steward's list- repeated breaks) 
(steward's list- break off qualifier) 

APMINISTRATIVEAC:TIOl'!S,NOTES,C:OMMENTS 

Race 4 -Purse correction from $8000 to $9200 because the race was all IndianaRsired and those races receive a 15% bonus from the base 
purse. 

Race 6-Inquiry posted on unofficial fourth place finisher No. I FIFTY RIVERS (James Yoder) for possible violation of the breaking rule at 
the top of the stretch. Video showed that Mr. Yoder complied with all aspects of the breaking rule and there was no reason to place the horse. 

Race 12- No. 8 TELLITLIKEISEEIT (Trace Tetrick) broke a hopple before¾ and did not finish the race. 

�,o,,:V� 
Kevin Gumm 
Presiding Judge 

� I e--
Tom Hope Brian Barnes 
Associate Judge Associate Judge 

1 


