

Harrah's Hoosier Park IHRC Judges' Daily Report

DATE:	5-15-2025	DAY OF RACING 31 of 160	Purses: \$106,700
~	WEATHER:	RACES:	
TRACK CONDITION: FAST		CLEAR, 85°	14
ALL SOURCES HANDLE: \$925,030		Judges:	
		K. Gumm	
		T. HOPE	
		B. BARNES	

	CLAIMS			
RACE	Horse	CLAIMED BY:	CLAIMED FROM	PRICE
I	#4 PERSISTENT THREAT A	Angela Stewart, et al	Richard Redder	\$5,000

v.1		HORSES T	ESTED	
RACE	HORSE	FINISH	ODDS	REASON
1	#4 PERSISTENT THREAT	1	3/5	Winner, claimed
2	#4 CRISTA K	1	8/5	Winner
3	#4 COOL KINDA LADY	1	8/5	Winner
4	#5 SWEETASMONI	1	4/5	Winner
5	#8 SHELLYONTHEBEACH	ĺ	12/1	Winner
6	#6 SIMSAM	1	6/1	Winner
7	#6 UNCLE ARCHIE	1	8/5	Winner
8	#3 KODY KICKSTAND	1	1/1	Winner
9	#2 SPECIAL SELECT	I	5/2	Winner
10	#1 THE FAMILY MAN	1	6/5	Winner
11	#2 FOX VALLEY LANDEN	1	3/1	Winner
12	#6 RIPASSO	1	4/5	Winner
13	#6 SUPERFECTA HANOVER	1	11/1	Winner
14	#1 SERIOUS MIKI	1	3/1	Winner
		SCRATC	HES	MEDICAL PARTIES AND
RACE	Horse	Reason		
6	#5 REAL HELP	(vet – lame	;)	
14	#8 BETUSTAY	(vet - sick)		

Driver Changes			
RACE	Horse	New Driver	PROGRAM DRIVER
10	#9 DUSTIN THEOTHERS	Jared Seekman	Atlee Bender

RACE	Horse	Reason
		The state of the s
1	#3 MOTOR CITY MAN	(steward's list – poor performance)
6	#10 DAN'S DANDY	(steward's list – break off qualifier)
7	#7 MOLLY'S TERRY	(steward's list - break off qualifier)
8	#1 PILOT LIGHT	(steward's list - repeated breaks)
8	#7 HELPMEIMONFIRE	(steward's list - break off qualifier)

ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS, NOTES, COMMENTS

Race 4 - Purse correction from \$8000 to \$9200 because the race was all Indiana-sired and those races receive a 15% bonus from the base purse.

Race 6 – Inquiry posted on unofficial fourth place finisher No. 1 FIFTY RIVERS (James Yoder) for possible violation of the breaking rule at the top of the stretch. Video showed that Mr. Yoder complied with all aspects of the breaking rule and there was no reason to place the horse.

Race 12 - No. 8 TELLITLIKEISEEIT (Trace Tetrick) broke a hopple before ¾ and did not finish the race.

Kevin Gumm Presiding Judge

Tom Hope Associate Judge Brian Barnes Associate Judge